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TOPICS: 
• Making it easier to buy greener products and services 
• Final FGC Data Reporting Presentation

January 17, 2018
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• Michael Bloom, Sustainability and Green Program Advisor, U.S. 
General Services Administration, Office of Federal High-
Performance Green Buildings, Speaker 

• Jennifer Hazelman - GSA, Federal Acquisition Service, Office of 
Policy and Compliance, Sustainability Branch, Speaker 

• Rob Guillemin – Federal Green Challenge Regional Coordinator, 
USEPA New England, Boston, MA, Speaker

• Chris Newman – Federal Green Challenge Regional Coordinator, 
USEPA Midwest Region, Chicago, IL, Host

• Marlene RedDoor – Federal Green Challenge National 
Coordinator, USEPA HQ Office of Resource Conservation and 
Recovery, Washington, DC,  Moderator

Webinar Panelists

http://www.epa.gov/fgc/


FGC Contacts
New England (Region 1)
Robert Guillemin Guillemin.Robert@epa.gov
(617) 918-1814
Anne Fenn Fenn.Anne@epa.gov
(617) 918-1805

NJ, NY, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands (Region 2)
Joseph Malki Malki.Joseph@epa.gov
(212) 637-4101

Mid-Atlantic (Region 3)
David Iacono iacono.david@epa.gov
(215) 814-3231

Southeast (Region 4)
Robin Billings Billings.Robin@epa.gov
(404) 562-8515

Great Lakes (Region 5)
Chris Newman newman.christopherm@epa.gov
(312) 353-8402
Briana Bill,  bill.Brianna@epa.gov     
(312) 353-6646

South Central (Region 6)
Joyce Stubblefield stubblefield.joyce@epa.gov
(214) 665-6430
Diana Greiner greiner.diana@epa.gov
(214) 665-6492

Midwest (Region 7)
Marcus Rivas Rivas.Marcus@epa.gov
(913) 551-7669

Mountains & Plains (Region 8)
Amanda Hong hong.amanda@epa.gov
(303) 312-6221
Suzanne Satter, satter.Suzanne@epa.gov, 
303-312-6614

Pacific Southwest (Region 9)
Jessica Counts-Arnold counts-arnold.jessica@epa.gov
(415) 972-3288
André Villaseñor villasenor.andre@epa.gov
(213) 244-1813

Pacific Northwest & Alaska (Region 10)
Theresa Blaine blaine.theresa@epa.gov
(206) 553-8509

Marlene Reddoor (EPA HQ) –
reddoor.marlene@epa.gov (703) 308-7276

mailto:satter.Suzanne@epa.gov
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Presented by:
Michael Bloom

January 17, 2018
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Michael.Bloom@gsa.gov

https://sftool.gov
sftool@gsa.gov 12/2017Social Security Support 

Center



What is the GPC?

• Identify green requirements for products 
• Find out how to green service contracts
• Learn about the Federal Environmental Programs that make up the GPC
• Download previous green solicitation examples and sample contract 

language
www.sftool.gov/greenprocurement



Search for 
a product

Learn about the 
environmental 

programs





Find product 
requirements

Find services 
requirements 
and optional 

green practices



Begin live demo of the tool.



Questions?

SFTool: sftool.gov

GPC: sftool.gov/greenprocurement

SFTool Program Manager
Michael.bloom@gsa.gov

GPC Co-Managers:
Sandra.britz@gsa.gov
Jennifer.hazelman@gsa.gov

mailto:Michael.bloom@gsa.gov
mailto:Sandra.britz@gsa.gov
mailto:Jennifer.hazelman@gsa.gov
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